F.14018/1/25-PR/19 dated 27.01.2026,  issued by

respondent No. 3, and for the registration of a case against the persons who

had committed the act of vandalism and destruction of the properties of the

petitioner,  as  well  as  for  the  payment  of  compensation  amounting  to  Rs.

7,61,130/- (rupees seven lakhs sixty one thousand one hundred and thirty) on

the destruction of  the  properties  belonging to the  petitioner  and her  family

members.

The learned counsel further submits that the Apex Court in the case of

People’s Union for Civil Liberties & Anr. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors reported